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748. SHRI SULTAN AHMED:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has reconstituted the Pharmaceutical Advisory forum recently;

(b) if so, the details of the functions of the forum;
(c) whether Members of Parliament are being given privilege to recommend the Non-Official Members; and
(d) the list of the Members of the forum representing, NGO, Chemical

Association, and Consumers Association, State-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND
HIGHWAYS; MINISTRY OF SHIPPING AND MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS

AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a): No, Madam.


(b), (c) & (d): In view of reply to (a) above, does not arise.


xxxxx

